APPLICATION
MAIN FEATURE
Examples of  series products
SUITABLE HAZARDOUS AREAS AND CONDITIONS:
US: Class I / Zone 2 AEx nA IIc T4 Gc;
CAN: Class I / Division 2;
Groups A, B, C, D T4 Ex nA IIC T4 Gc (Ta = -40 °C … 80 °C)
PRIGNITZ-MST.DE

D/S122-Exna.1H/Rev.3/FEB.2024/ENGEdition version:
EC 79
HOW TO ORDER
FAMILIES
TYPE
ELECTRICAL OUTPUT
PRESSURE RANGES
  PMP-S122-ExnA.XX-XX-(XX..XX)-XX-X-XXX-XX-XXX
UNIT
PROCESS  CONNECTIONS
07 = 1⁄2“ NPT
08 = 1⁄4“ NPT
10 = 9/16-18 UNF male
other on request
TYPE  OF PRESSURE
PRIGNITZ-MST.DEGALAXY OF CUSTOMIZED SOLUTIONS
S = SPT Family
I2 = 4 … 20 mA 3L
UR = ratiometric
0U5 = 0 ... 5 V
1U5 = 1 ... 5 V
U10 = 0 … 10 V
01 = bar
16 = psi
5
ExnA = Non-sparking pressure
transducers
e.g.
(0...400)
(0...1500)
(-1...100)
D/S122-Exna.1H/Rev.3/FEB.2024/ENG
S = Sealed reference
g = gauge
14 = TURCK MiniFast 7/8" 4 pins
C0 = Cable
ELECTRICAL
CONNECTION
SNUBBER
S = with snubber
N = no snubber
TECHNOLOGY&
MATERIAL
22 = P2P Technology with
316L material
Customised
Article number
CERTIFICATION
1H =  CSA + EC 79/2009 (up to 600 bar
Hydrogen approval)
PRIGNITZ-MST.DEGALAXY OF CUSTOMIZED SOLUTIONS
© 2023 PRIGNITZ Mikrosystemtechnik GmbH
All rights reserved. / Alle Rechte vorbehalten.
CONTACTS:
Tel.: +49 (0) 38 77 / 5 67 46-0
Fax: +49 (0) 38 77 / 5 67 46-18
Margarethenstraße 61
19322 Wittenberge / Elbe
Germany
PRESSURE LEVEL TEMPERATURE CALIBRATION &
SERVICE
6D/S122-Exna.1H/Rev.3/FEB.2024/ENG